



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 0526-19 **Version:** A **Name:** Amendment No. 2 to Contract 20170032, Electrical Design for Main Street Movable Bridge/State St. Lift Bridge Upgrades, AECOM, consultant.

Type: Communication **Status:** Passed

File created: 5/2/2019 **In control:** Public Works and Services Committee

On agenda: 5/21/2019 **Final action:** 5/21/2019

Title: Subject: Amendment No. 2 to Contract 20170032, Electrical Design for Main Street Movable Bridge/State St. Lift Bridge Upgrades, AECOM, consultant.

Recommendation of the Public Works and Services Committee on 05-14-19: That Amendment No. 2 to Contract 20170032, Electrical Design for Main Street Movable Bridge/State St. Lift Bridge Upgrades, AECOM, consultant, as submitted, be approved.

Fiscal Note: Amendment No. 2 is in the not-to-exceed amount of \$25,661.76. Amendment No. 1 was approved under Resolution 0430-17, dated December 20, 2017, in the amount of \$129,092.79. The contract was approved under Resolution 0166-17, dated May 16, 2017, in the amount of \$133,246.06, bringing the contract total to \$288,000.61. Funding to defray the cost of this amendment be appropriated from Org-Object 40402-57545, State St. Lift Bridge.

Sponsors: John Tate II

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 0526-19, Amendment No 2 Contract 20170032.pdf, 2. #0526-19 Resolution

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/21/2019	A	Common Council	Approved as Presented	Pass
5/14/2019	A	Public Works and Services Committee	Recommended For Approval	
5/7/2019	A	Common Council	Referred	

Subject: Amendment No. 2 to Contract 20170032, Electrical Design for Main Street Movable Bridge/State St. Lift Bridge Upgrades, AECOM, consultant.

Recommendation of the Public Works and Services Committee on 05-14-19: That Amendment No. 2 to Contract 20170032, Electrical Design for Main Street Movable Bridge/State St. Lift Bridge Upgrades, AECOM, consultant, as submitted, be approved.

Fiscal Note: Amendment No. 2 is in the not-to-exceed amount of \$25,661.76. Amendment No. 1 was approved under Resolution 0430-17, dated December 20, 2017, in the amount of \$129,092.79. The contract was approved under Resolution 0166-17, dated May 16, 2017, in the amount of \$133,246.06, bringing the contract total to \$288,000.61. Funding to defray the cost of this amendment be appropriated from Org-Object 40402-57545, State St. Lift Bridge.